CIRCUIT WARRANT TO ARREST

STATE OF FLORIDA IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL
CIRCUIT, OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, IN AND
FOR MARION COUNTY

\£ AGENCY CASE NUMBER:

, OIG5 1916876

ASHLEY RENEE HOLLY
s.s.: NG HEIGHT: 5'4" LKA:

D.L. - WEIGHT: 135 Ibs.

D.OB.: HAIR: BROWN

SEX: F EYES: BROWN

RACE: W

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, TO ALL AND SINGULAR THE SHERIFFS OF
FLORIDA, SPECIAL AGENTS OF THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT AND

FLORIDA STATE ATTORNEYS INVESTIGATORS:

WHEREAS, Inspector Michael Green has made oath that in the County and State aforesaid, ASHLEY

RENEE HOLLY (R/G: W/F, DOB: |||} ss~: BB i the County of Marion, and the State
of Florida, on or about the 24th day of September in the year of Our Lord, twenty-nineteen:

COUNT I
INTRODUCTION OF CONTRABAND INTO A STATE CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION (F3)
944.47(1)(a)6 and 944.47(2)

BOND AMOUNT iuiliggas2000.00 7/, S

did unlawfully introduce into or upon the grounds of a state correctional institution, to-wit: Lowell
Correctional Work Camp, an article or articles declared to be contraband, to-wit: a cell phone, without
going through regular channels as authorized by the officer in charge of said institution, in violation of

Florida Statutes 944.47(1)(a)6 and 944.47(2);

Contrary to the form of the statute in such cases made and provided and against the peace and dignity of
the State of Florida.

THESE ARE, THEREFORE, to command you to arrest and bring the above named defendant
before the CIRCUIT Judge to be dealt with according to law.

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY ENDORSES BAIL IN THE AMOUNT OF $ss82666=88= $2,000.00
AND DOEWAUTHORIZE MODIFICATIONS OF THIS BAIL BY THE JUDGE

PRESIDING AT FIRST APPEARANCE.

M-2019-43935



$2000.00

$2,000.00
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CIRCUIT JUDGES WARRANT

STATE OF FLORIDA VS. ASHLEY RENEE HOLLY
AGENCY NUMBER: , OIG5 1916876

Given under my hand and seal this 2’ day of _ September ,.2019
ond 2
CIRCUIT JUDGE
SERVED
ATTENTION
IMMEDIATELY UPON SERVICE OF
MONTH DAY YEAR THIS WARRANT, PLEASE NOTIFY
TIME: __AM PM
WILLIAM MICHAEL WOODS, SHERIFF
MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA OF THE
DEPUTY SHERIFF PHONE - (352)

M-2019-43935



27th

September

2019
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CIRCUIT JUDGES WARRANT

STATE OF FLORIDA VS. ASHLEY RENEE HOLLY
AGENCY NUMBER: , OIGS 1916876

PLEASE PLACE THIS WARRANT/CAPIAS IN: (CHECK APPROPRIATE LINES)

X__ 1-FCIC

X__ 2-NCIC

IF FCIC ONLY:
STATEWIDE

SURROUNDING COUNTIES ONLY

MARION COUNTY ONLY

OTHER

WE WILL EXTRADITE SUBJECT FROM THE FOLLOWING REGION(S) IF PLACED IN
NCIC:

REGION A ____ REGIONE
REGION B __ REGIONF
REGION C __ REGIONG

__X__ REGIOND ___ REGIONH
CONTINENTAL U.S.

INTERNATIONAL
AUTHORIZED BY

o
5 s

M A A~ A

M. Adam Smith, Jr.

Assistant State Attorney

Florida Bar No. 112179

110 NW 1st Avenue, Suite 5000
Ocala, FL 34475

(352) 671-5800
EServiceMarion@sao5.org

M-2019-43935




IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR MARION COUNTY, FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA CASE NO. 2019CF000000
VS.
ASHLEY RENEE HOLLY

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION WITHIN COURT FILING

COMES NOW the State of Florida, by and through the undersigned Assistant State Attorney,
pursuant to Rule of Judicial Administration 2.420(d)(1)(b) (ii)), and states as follows:

The body of the Circuit Judge's Warrant contains:

Social security, bank account, charge, debit, or credit card numbers. §
119.0714(1)(1)-(),(2)(a)-(e), Fla. Stat.

RESPECTFULLY submitted this 27th day of September, 2019.

BRAD KING
STATE ATTORNEY

Michael Adam Smith Jr
Assistant State Attorney

Florida Bar No. 112179

110 NW 1 AVE, SUITE 5000
OCALA, FL 34475

(352) 671-5800
ESERVICEMARION@sao5.org

M 2019-43935



[J ARREST  [[] SWORN COMPLAINT  [] HOLD [J JUVENILE ] NOTICE TO APPEAR

0BTS NUMBER: SPN NUMBER:
OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL
AGENCY ORI NUMBER: AGENCY CASE REPORT NUMBER:
FL037275C PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT 19-16876
NAME OF SUBJECT (LAST, FIRST, Mi): ALIAS | MAIDEN:
Holly, Ashley Renee
911 HOME ADDRESS ISTREET Apiiiiiii NUMBER, ETC.): CITY: STATE: 7IP CODE: TELEPHONE NUMBER:
BUSINESS | SCHOOL ADDRESS (STREET, APARTMENT NUMBER, PO BOX, ETC.): CITY: STATE: ZIP CODE: TELEPHONE NUMBER:
11120 NW Gainesville Rd Ocala Fi 34482 (352) 361-0914
MAILING ADDRESS (PO BOX, ETC. IF DIFFERENT THAN 911 ADDRESS}: SCARS, MARKS, TATTOOS, FACIAL HAIR, UNIQUE PHYSICAL FEATURES (LOCATION, TYPE, DESCRIPTION):
£ NIA
g | race: SEX: : HEIGHT: | WEIGHT: HAIR COLOR: EYECOLOR: | COMPLEXION: BUILD:
R WHITE ] AMERICAN INDIAN nAn
& | Oetack O asianoRENTAL F 5'04” | 135 Brown Brown
N UMBER: STATE OF DL UMBER: PHOTO NUMBER: PLACE OF BIRTH: COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP:
(] . FL Mi i USA
11D: ISsouri
SUBJECT'S OCCUPATION: SPN NUMBER: AGENCY ORI NUMBER: S0 1D [ AGENCY ID | NUMBER: BOOKING NUMBER:
Correctional Officer FL037275C
LOCATION OF ARREST: DATE OF ARREST: TIME OF ARREST DATE OF BOOKING: TIME OF BOOKING
11120 NW Gainesville Rd (MILITARY): (MLITARY:
SUBJECT IDENTIFIED BY WHOM (VICTIM, WITNESS, LEO, ETC.): SUBJECT'S NAME VERIFIED BY (PHOTO ID, FAMILY MEMBER, KNOWN T0 OFFICER, ETC.):
(NAME): DATE OF BIRTH: RACE: | SEX: COURT NUMBER: L] ARRESTED T FELONY JUVENILE:
] SWORN O O YES
COMPLAINT MISDEMEANOR ONo
(NAME): DATE OF BIRTH: RACE: | SEX: COURT NUMBER: [J ARRESTED [ FELONY JUVENILE:
w [ SWORN [m] [ YEs
i COMPLAINT MISDEMEANOR 0w
& | (NAMEX DATE OF BIRTH: RACE: | SEX: COURT NUMBER: [J ARRESTED O] FELONY JUVENILE:
o [1 SWORN O O YEs
COMPLAINT MISDEMEANOR O No
(NAME): DATE OF BIRTH: RACE: | SEX: COURT NUMBER: O] ARRESTED O] FELONY JUVENILE:
[0 SWORN m] O YES
COMPLAINT MISDEMEANOR 0N
w | JUVENILE DISPOSITION: NAME OF PARENT / GUARDIAN (NOTIFIED [J YES L1 NO): WORK TELEPHONE NUMBER:
=l | [JRELEASED TO JAC
Z | CIISSUED NTA AND RELEASED
W | PARENT/ GUARDIAN HOME ADDRESS (STREET, APARTMENT #, PO BOX, ETC.); cITY: STATE: ZIP CODE: HOME TELEPHONE NUMBER:
5
S
(NAME): ADDRESS: TELEPHONE NUMBER:
o | mame) ADDRESS: TELEPHONE NUMBER:
i
Z M ADDRESS: TELEPHONE NUMBER:
=
(NAME): ADDRESS: TELEPHONE NUMBER:
OFFENSE DESCRIPTION: X FELONY COMPLETE STATUTE | ORDINANCE NUMBER: VICTIM NOTIFICATION:
: [ MISDEMEANOR ARREST: [ YES
Introduction of Contraband Omarrc Ona | 944.47(1)(a)(6) [ 4o
- RELEASE: [ YES
w [1NO
@ | ® WARRANT [ JUVENILEPUORDER L] CVILORDER [OJ DATE OF OFFENSE: TIME OF OFFENSE: BAIL AMOUNT: VICTIW'S TELEPHONE NUMBER:
-1 R 09/24/2019 06:54 am $10,000.00
E AliIMDED
VICTIM (NAME): ADDRESS (STREET, APARTMENT NUMBER, PO BOX, ETC.): cITY: STATE: ZIP CODE:
State of Florida 11120 NW Gainesville Rd Ocala Fl 34482
OFFENSE DESCRIPTION; 1 FELONY COMPLETE STATUTE | ORDINANCE NUMBER: VICTIM NOTIFICATION:
] MISDEMEANOR ARREST: I YES
& O TRAFFIC  CINTA Ono
m REIEASE- M YES
© | B WARRANT [IJUVENILEPUORDER [JCIVLORDER []CITATION | DATE OF OFFENSE: TIME OF OFFENSE: BAIL AMOUNT: VICTIM'S TELEPHONE NUMBER:
& | Ocapias
§ NUMBER:
o | vicTm name): ADDRESS (STREET, APARTMENT NUMBER, PO BOX, ETC.): cITY: STATE: ZIP CODE:
OFFENSE DESCRIPTION: E FELONY COMPLETE STATUTE | ORDINANCE NUMBER: VICTIM NOTIFICATION:
] MISDEMEANOR ARREST: [ YES
Ll O TRAFFIC [ NTA 0 No
& | BWARRANT I JUVENILEPUORDER [JCMILORDER [ CITATION | DATE OF OFFENSE: TIME OF OFFENSE: BAIL AMOUNT: VICTIM'S TELEPHONE NUMBER:
& | Ocapias
§ NUMBER:
o | victimname): ADDRESS {STREET, APARTMENT NUMBER, PO BOX, ETC.): cITY: STATE: ZIP CODE:
THE FOLLOWING INCIDENT OCCURRED AT (ADDRESS / LOCATION): CITY OF: COUNTY OF: STATE OF:




The Defendant did violate § 944.47(1)(a)(6) Introduction of Contraband, to wit:

Your affiant is Law Enforcement Inspector Michael Green #113026 with the Office of the Inspector General,
Florida Department of Corrections

On September 24, 2019 Inspector Green was notified of a Correctional Officer found to be in possession of a cellular phone
at Lowell correctional Work Camp. The officer was still present at the institution. Inspector Green responded to that
institution and made contact with Correctional Officer Lieutenant Scott Confessore. Lieutenant Confessore stated that he
was approached by Correctional Officer Heather Eckard, who reported seeing a cell phone under the shirt of Correctional
Officer Ashley Holly. Officer Holly was asked if she had any illegal contraband on her persons by Lieutenant Confessore, to
which Officer Holly produced a cell phone from her right jacket pocket.

Inspector Green reviewed video of Officer Holly entering the institution on September 24, 2019. The video shows Officer
Holly enter the security check area, empty her pockets of items, remove her jacket and place everything on a shelf. Officer
Holly did not submit her items to the security officer or the scanning machine. Officer Holly, put her jacket back on,
gathered her items, walked around the metal detector and entered the secure perimeter. Once inside the perimeter, Officer
Holly walked to the Lieutenant’s Office to clock in, which occurred at 6:54 am.

At approximately 12:55 pm Officer Eckard reported seeing the cell phone concealed under Officer Holly's shirt while she
was in the control room, behind the secured perimeter. Inspector Green was notified at 1:20 pm, via cell phone, by
Lieutenant Confessore.

Inspector Green conducted a recorded interview with Officer Holly. Officer Holly was given Miranda Warnings, which she
understood, waived and agreed to answer questions. Officer Holly admitted

Probable Cause exists for the arrest of Officer Ashley Holly for violation of Introduction of Contraband to a State Prison.

] MANDATORY APPEARANCE IN COURT AT: DATE OF APPEARANCE: TIME OF APPEARANCE:

O AM
< O em
E ; -

Z | | AGREE AND PROMISE TO COMPLY AND ANSWER TO THE CHARGES AND INSTRUCTIONS SPECIFIED IN THIS NOTICE DEFENDANT (SIGNATURE): DATE:

TO APPEAR. WILLFUL REFUSAL TO ACCEPT AND SIGN THIS NOTIGE TO APPEAR MAY RESULT IN PHYSICAL ARREST.

| UNDERSTAND MY SIGNATURE IS NOT AN ADMISSION OF GUILT OR WAIVER OF MY RIGHTS.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS: TSWEAR THE ABOVE, AND REVERSE AND ATTACHED PAGES AND STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND

_ CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.
27 owor_ September .~ _——— . 2019

&l o — ; NAME (PRINT): /
= Z ——— /
g | somruRe ] Lot SR SIGNATU 4 ..&;4 W,@:{,
3 s
S AGENCY: FDC 0IG Le/) ER: 113026

nme:_Inspector Michael Green
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